                                Preliminary Datasheet
WHITE LED STEP-UP CONVERTER                    AP3036/A
Sep. 2011  Rev. 1.2.                                               BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
1
General Description
The AP3036/A is an inductor-based DC/DC
converter designed to drive up to eight white LEDs in
series for backlight. Only one feedback resistor is

Functional Block Diagram
 Figure 3. Functional Block Diagram of AP3036/A
Ordering Information
AP3036       -
Circuit Type
Blank: AP3036
A: AP3036A                                TR: Tape & Reel
Package
K: SOT-23-6
KT: TSOT-23-6
Package Temperature
Range Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
AP3036KTR-G1 GHI Tape & Reel
SOT-23-6
AP3036AKTR-G1 GJE Tape & Reel
AP3036KTTR-G1 L2C Tape & Reel
TSOT-23-6
-40 to 85°C
AP3036AKTTR-G1 L3C Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant
and green.
G1: Green
                                Preliminary Datasheet
WHITE LED STEP-UP CONVERTER                    AP3036/A
Sep. 2011  Rev. 1.2.                                               BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
4
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit